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THE MINISTER OF LABOUR (SHRI
K.V. RAGHUNATHA REDDY) : (a) Government have seen th; news item referred to.

(b) to (d) The Expert Committee was set up by the Govenment of West Bengal and the Committee has submitted its report to the State Government who have sent a copy thereof to the Central Government for their observations and comments. The report is being examined.

Mechanised mining in Bailadilla

*274. SHRI MAQSOOD ALI KHAN :
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) the total investment on mechanised mining at Deposit No. 14, Bailadilla;

(b) how much iron ore N.M.D.C. has been mining on an average every year from the mechanised sector;

(c) what is the annual production of float ore for which a contract has been given to private parties; and

(d) what is the estimated investment of private concerns on such contract/contracts ?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI K.D. MALAVIYA) : (a) The total investment on the development of Bailadilla Iron Ore Mines (Deposit No. 14) is expected to be Rs. 27.18 crores net.

(b) The average annual production from the mechanised mines during the last three years has been about 23.5 lakh tonnes.

(c) The average annual production of float ore during the same period has been about
15.9 lakh tonnes.

(d) The informrtion is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Modification of the Nuclear Non-proliferation Treaty

*275. SHRI GANESH LAL MALI : Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) the steps taken by Government to ensure revision of the Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty; and

(b) if so, with what results ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SARDAR SWARAN SINGH) : (a) and (b) According to the provisions of the Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty, amendments to it can be proposed only by the Parties to the Treaty. India is not a party to the Treaty and cannot, therfore, propose any amendment or revision of the same.

flIndian students settling abroad after studies
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*276. SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD

SHAHI :
SHRI NATHI SINGH

SHRI S. KUMARAN :
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFA-IRS be pleased to state :

(a) the number of Indian students who went abroad for studies during the period of three years as on 31st March, 1974 and the number out of them who settled abroad and gave up Indian citizenship ;

(b) whether Government have made any assessment in regard to the expenditure in terms of foreign exchange incurred by India on the studies of these persons; and

(c) whether any steps are being taken to ffTHE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (a; and
(b) The required information is being collected from various Government Agencies and will be placed on the Table of the House.

(c) Students going abroad on scholarships awarded by Government are required to sign a bond which is forfeited if they fail to return to India. A negligible percentage of such students fail to return on completion of study.
Government have no powers to compel the return of students who go abroad for higher studies at their own expense.
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t[Third Pay Commission's recommendations in respect of Armed Forces Personnel

*277. SHRI V.K. SAKHLECHA
SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR :

SHRI D.K.PATEL :

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY: Will
the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the answer to Starred Question 136 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 26th April, 1974, and state whether Government have since implemented the recommendations of the Third Pay Commission in regard to pay and allowances of Armed Forces personnel ?j
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